

 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

 Economic Development:
 (715) 839-4914

 Inspections:
 (715) 839-4917

 Planning:
 (715) 839-4914

 Fax:
 (715) 839-4939

PLAN / CZ-2414

(Publ. Ldr.-Tele August 16, 2024 and August 23, 2024)

Notice of Hearing Conditional Use of Property

Notice Pursuant to Section(s) 18.35 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Eau Claire.

Notice is Hereby Given that a hearing will be held before the Plan Commission of the City of Eau Claire on Tuesday, September 3, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 203 S. Farwell Street, Eau Claire, Wisconsin, on a proposed conditional use to allow for a Bed and Breakfast (short-term rental) within RM-P zoning district located at 217 Doty Street.

Property Location: 217 Doty Street

As shown on Planning File No. CZ-2414 available for inspection on the City of Eau Claire website: <u>https://www.eauclairewi.gov/our-city/news/public-notices</u>.

nh

Aaron White Director of Community Development

